

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST831-

Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build

Bid Date: 7/30/2024

Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required) *Ryan B...*

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
1	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Construction Surveying and Layout	Job	1	\$66,808.37	\$66,808.37	\$6,505.00	\$6,505.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,783.00	\$5,783.00
4	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$222.00	\$1,776.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$239.00	\$1,912.00
5	Mobilization	Job	1	\$167,020.92	\$167,020.92	\$197,967.00	\$197,967.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00
6	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	2,123	\$23.00	\$48,829.00	\$50.00	\$106,150.00	\$25.00	\$53,075.00	\$21.00	\$44,583.00
7	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	214	\$10.00	\$2,140.00	\$12.00	\$2,568.00	\$15.00	\$3,210.00	\$9.00	\$1,926.00
8	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type C 3/4, 5" Thick (Two lifts)	Sq. Yd.	2,123	\$64.00	\$135,872.00	\$112.00	\$237,776.00	\$65.00	\$137,995.00	\$98.00	\$208,054.00
9	Apply Crack Seal and Micro-Surface Treatment Per MAG SPEC 331, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	7,955	\$3.00	\$23,865.00	\$27.00	\$214,785.00	\$10.00	\$79,550.00	\$8.00	\$63,640.00
10	Concrete Valley Gutter, Std. Detail 240	Sq. Ft.	116	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$33.00	\$3,828.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$58.00	\$6,728.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, COP Std. Detail P-1230	Sq. Ft.	298	\$7.00	\$2,086.00	\$13.00	\$3,874.00	\$15.00	\$4,470.00	\$22.00	\$6,556.00
12	Combined Concrete Curb & Gutter, MAG Std. Detail 220, Type "A"	Lin. Ft.	53	\$28.00	\$1,484.00	\$73.00	\$3,869.00	\$110.00	\$5,830.00	\$62.00	\$3,286.00
13	Remove Existing Manhole	Each	1	\$66,808.37	\$66,808.37	\$2,514.00	\$2,514.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,055.00	\$5,055.00
14	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Valley Gutter & Slab	Sq. Ft.	695	\$8.00	\$5,560.00	\$11.00	\$7,645.00	\$6.00	\$4,170.00	\$8.00	\$5,560.00
15	Remove Pipe Plug	Each	2	\$1,042.61	\$2,085.22	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$418.00	\$836.00
16	Remove Existing Pump Facilities	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,425.00	\$14,425.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
17	Traffic Control Devices	Job	1	\$21,808.68	\$21,808.68	\$48,664.00	\$48,664.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$79,235.00	\$79,235.00
18	Concrete Catch Basin, TYPE "M-1, L=10-Ft", per Phx Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	9	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$11,442.00	\$102,978.00	\$14,600.00	\$131,400.00	\$18,382.00	\$165,438.00
19	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "N, Single", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1570	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,643.00	\$7,643.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,258.00	\$15,258.00
20	Permanent Pipe Support, MAG Standard Details 403-1, 403-2, or 403-3	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,685.00	\$5,055.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,373.00	\$10,119.00
21	Vertical Realignment of Existing 6" Water Pipe	Lin. Ft.	135	\$152.00	\$20,520.00	\$529.00	\$71,415.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00	\$312.00	\$42,120.00
22	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fitting, Restrained, Furnish & Install (ACP Replacement)	Lin. Ft.	20	\$152.00	\$3,040.00	\$665.00	\$13,300.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$514.00	\$10,280.00
23	Concrete Pipe Collar for 24" Pipe and Larger, COP Standard Detail P-1505	Each	2	\$21,038.00	\$42,076.00	\$2,419.00	\$4,838.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,183.00	\$8,366.00
24	18" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	226	\$315.00	\$71,190.00	\$310.00	\$70,060.00	\$275.00	\$62,150.00	\$234.00	\$52,884.00
25	24" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	96	\$354.00	\$33,984.00	\$476.00	\$45,696.00	\$230.00	\$22,080.00	\$423.00	\$40,608.00
26	30" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	160	\$394.00	\$63,040.00	\$681.00	\$108,960.00	\$240.00	\$38,400.00	\$780.00	\$124,800.00
27	36" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	10	\$439.00	\$4,390.00	\$1,021.00	\$10,210.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$728.00	\$7,280.00
28	42" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	1,514	\$604.00	\$914,456.00	\$809.00	\$1,224,826.00	\$400.00	\$605,600.00	\$659.00	\$997,726.00
29	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	9	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$8,418.00	\$75,762.00	\$14,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$17,450.00	\$157,050.00
30	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	Construction Surveying and Layout	Job	1	\$3,038.56	\$3,038.56	\$6,505.00	\$6,505.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,845.00	\$7,845.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
33	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$239.00	\$956.00
34	Mobilization	Job	1	\$7,596.40	\$7,596.40	\$65,957.00	\$65,957.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
35	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	92	\$23.00	\$2,116.00	\$78.00	\$7,176.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$43.00	\$3,956.00
36	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	58	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$15.00	\$870.00
37	Sawcut & Remove Existing Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	254	\$8.00	\$2,032.00	\$23.00	\$5,842.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00	\$12.00	\$3,048.00
38	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type C 3/4, 5" Thick (Two lifts)	Sq. Yd.	92	\$64.00	\$5,888.00	\$224.00	\$20,608.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$386.00	\$35,512.00
39	Apply Crack Seal and Micro-Surface Treatment Per MAG SPEC 331, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	546	\$3.00	\$1,638.00	\$27.00	\$14,742.00	\$10.00	\$5,460.00	\$48.00	\$26,208.00
40	Concrete Sidewalk, Per COP Std. Detail P-1230	Sq. Ft.	191	\$7.00	\$1,337.00	\$14.00	\$2,674.00	\$15.00	\$2,865.00	\$26.00	\$4,966.00
41	Combined Concrete Curb & Gutter, Per MAG Standard Detail 220, Type "A"	Lin. Ft.	8	\$28.00	\$224.00	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$54.00	\$432.00
42	Remove and Reinstall Existing Traffic Signs	Each	1	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
43	Traffic Control Devices	JOB	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,617.00	\$8,617.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,512.00	\$23,512.00
44	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=17-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	2	\$7,857.00	\$15,714.00	\$11,123.00	\$22,246.00	\$16,100.00	\$32,200.00	\$26,155.00	\$52,310.00
45	Vertical Realignment of Existing 6" Water Pipe	Lin. Ft.	135	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$388.00	\$52,380.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00	\$214.00	\$28,890.00
46	4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings, Restrained, Furnish & Install (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Lin. Ft.	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$615.00	\$12,300.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$247.00	\$4,940.00
47	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings, Restrained, Furnish & Install (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Lin. Ft.	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$558.00	\$13,950.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$216.00	\$5,400.00
48	Water Service Connection (Main to Meter) (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,769.00	\$5,307.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,752.00	\$11,256.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
49	3/4" or 1" Water Meter Service Connect. Pipe and Fittings, Main to Meter, Furnish & Instal (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Lin. Ft.	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00
50	Permanent Pipe Support, MAG Standard Details 403-1, 403-2, or 403-3	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,439.00	\$3,439.00
51	18" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	47	\$315.00	\$14,805.00	\$538.00	\$25,286.00	\$275.00	\$12,925.00	\$502.00	\$23,594.00
52	Connect Existing Storm Drain Pipe to New Manhole	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$532.00	\$532.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,509.00	\$4,509.00
53	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,687.00	\$8,687.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,511.00	\$14,511.00
54	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
56	Construction Surveying and Layout	JOB	1	\$50,015.08	\$50,015.08	\$6,505.00	\$6,505.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
57	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$222.00	\$1,776.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$239.00	\$1,912.00
58	Mobilization	Job	1	\$7,392.40	\$7,392.40	\$51,653.00	\$51,653.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
59	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq Yd	66	\$23.00	\$1,518.00	\$62.00	\$4,092.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$74.00	\$4,884.00
60	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	32	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$26.00	\$832.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$27.00	\$864.00
61	Sawcut & Remove Existing Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	88	\$8.00	\$704.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$14.00	\$1,232.00
62	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 9" Thick, Per Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	66	\$64.00	\$4,224.00	\$412.00	\$27,192.00	\$280.00	\$18,480.00	\$331.00	\$21,846.00
63	Apply Crack Seal and Micro-Surface Treatment Per MAG SPEC 331, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	1,045	\$3.00	\$3,135.00	\$27.00	\$28,215.00	\$28.00	\$29,260.00	\$26.00	\$27,170.00
64	Concrete Sidewalk, Per COP Std Detail P-1230	Sq Ft	57	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$12.00	\$684.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$26.00	\$1,482.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
65	Combined Concrete Curb & Gutter, Per MAG Standard Detail 220, Type "A"	Lin. Ft.	18	\$28.00	\$504.00	\$91.00	\$1,638.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$76.00	\$1,368.00
66	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty, Law Enforcement Officer	Lump Sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
67	Traffic Control Devices	Job	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,683.00	\$3,683.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00
68	Concrete Catch Basin, Modified, Type "R-1, L=6 Ft.," Phx. Supp. Detail P-1584	Each	1	\$10,275.00	\$10,275.00	\$9,034.00	\$9,034.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$15,939.00	\$15,939.00
69	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "N, Triple", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1570	Each	1	\$8,280.00	\$8,280.00	\$11,123.00	\$11,123.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$14,613.00	\$14,613.00
70	Concrete Pipe Collar For 24" Pipe and Larger, COP Standard Detail P-1505	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$858.00	\$1,716.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,582.00	\$5,164.00
71	18" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	Lin. Ft.	71	\$71.00	\$5,041.00	\$512.00	\$36,352.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$521.00	\$36,991.00
72	30" x 30" x 18" Pre-Fabricated Tee	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,249.00	\$4,249.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00
73	Connect Existing Storm Drain Pipe to New Manhole	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,201.00	\$3,201.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,916.00	\$1,916.00
74	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,687.00	\$8,687.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
75	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
76	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
77	Construction Surveying and Layout	Job	1	\$19,645.00	\$19,645.00	\$6,505.00	\$6,505.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
78	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$239.00	\$239.00
79	Mobilization	Job	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$182,030.00	\$182,030.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
80	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	1,406	\$50.00	\$70,300.00	\$62.00	\$87,172.00	\$25.00	\$35,150.00	\$27.00	\$37,962.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST831-
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
Bid Date: 7/30/2024
Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Page 6 of 9
FINAL BID RESULTS_ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation PKG 2.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
81	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	253	\$25.00	\$6,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,542.00	\$15.00	\$3,795.00	\$10.00	\$2,530.00
82	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type C 3/4, 5" Thick (Two lifts)	Sq. Yd.	1,386	\$75.00	\$103,950.00	\$142.00	\$196,812.00	\$80.00	\$110,880.00	\$101.00	\$139,986.00
83	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 9" Thick, Per Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$326.00	\$6,520.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$148.00	\$2,960.00
84	Apply Crack Seal and Micro-Surface Treatment Per MAG SPEC 331, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	7,041	\$3.00	\$21,123.00	\$27.00	\$190,107.00	\$10.00	\$70,410.00	\$9.00	\$63,369.00
85	Concrete Valley Gutter, Std. Detail 240	Sq Ft	76	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$32.00	\$2,432.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$133.00	\$10,108.00
86	Concrete Sidewalk, Per COP Std. Detail P-1230	Sq. Ft.	776	\$12.00	\$9,312.00	\$13.00	\$10,088.00	\$12.00	\$9,312.00	\$24.00	\$18,624.00
87	Combined Concrete Curb & Gutter, Per MAG Standard Detail 220, Type "A"	Lin. Ft.	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$69.00	\$6,210.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$59.00	\$5,310.00
88	Concrete Curb Transition Type Per MAG Std. Detail 221	Each	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$633.00	\$2,532.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$794.00	\$3,176.00
89	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Valley Gutter & Slab	Sq. Ft.	1,110	\$8.00	\$8,880.00	\$9.00	\$9,990.00	\$6.00	\$6,660.00	\$5.00	\$5,550.00
90	Remove and Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,104.00	\$1,104.00
91	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty, Law Enforcement Officer	Lump Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
92	Traffic Control Devices	Job	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,787.00	\$44,787.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$76,580.00	\$76,580.00
93	Survey Marker, MAG Std Det 120-1, Type B	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$602.00	\$602.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
94	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=10-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,765.00	\$86,120.00	\$14,600.00	\$116,800.00	\$18,385.00	\$147,080.00
95	Permanent Pipe Support, MAG Standard Details 403-1, 403-2, or 403-3	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00
96	Waterline Replacement (ACP Replacement, 20 ft)	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,116.00	\$14,116.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
113	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
114	Construction Surveying and Layout	Job	1	\$2,407.85	\$2,407.85	\$6,505.00	\$6,505.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,160.00	\$7,160.00
115	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$239.00	\$956.00
116	Mobilization	Job	1	\$4,815.70	\$4,815.70	\$55,712.00	\$55,712.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
117	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (Monterosa St)	Sq. Yd.	13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$34.00	\$442.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$77.00	\$1,001.00
118	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick (32nd St)	Sq. Yd.	9	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$39.00	\$351.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$111.00	\$999.00
119	Sawcut, Remove and Replace A.C. Pavement	Sq. Yd.	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$132.00	\$1,716.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$157.00	\$2,041.00
120	Asphalt Concrete for Permanent Pavement Replacement, 3" Thick, Per Special Provisions (Monterosa St)	Sq. Yd.	13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$315.00	\$4,095.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$478.00	\$6,214.00
121	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 6" Thick, Per Special Provisions (32nd St)	Sq. Yd.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$520.00	\$4,680.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$496.00	\$4,464.00
122	Apply Crack Seal and Slurry Seal Treatment per MAG SPEC 332, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	254	\$8.00	\$2,032.00	\$27.00	\$6,858.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00	\$102.00	\$25,908.00
123	Apply Crack Seal and Micro-Surface Treatment Per MAG SPEC 331, and Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$63.00	\$10,710.00
124	Remove Pipe	Lin. Ft.	26	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$295.00	\$7,670.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$81.00	\$2,106.00
125	Remove Existing Catch Basin	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00
126	Traffic Control Devices	Lump Sum	1	\$4,815.70	\$4,815.70	\$5,469.00	\$5,469.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,425.00	\$19,425.00
127	Concrete Catch Basin, Modified , TYPE "M-2, L=10-FT" PHX DET P-1569	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,022.00	\$13,022.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,339.00	\$8,339.00
128	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (RGRCP, CLASS III)	Lin. Ft.	16	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$582.00	\$9,312.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00
129	15" Storm Sewer Pipe (RGRCP, CLASS III)	Lin. Ft.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,543.00	\$7,715.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,773.00	\$8,865.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST83140111, ST83140113, ST83140115, ST83140116, and ST83140117.
 Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 2 Design-Bid-Build
 Bid Date: 7/30/2024
 Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct, LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Extended Total
130	Concrete Pipe Collar for 18" Pipe and Smaller, MAG Standard Detail 505	Each	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,419.00	\$4,838.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,607.00	\$5,214.00
131	12" Storm Drain Check Valve in Outlet Pipe	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,010.00	\$6,010.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,185.00	\$5,185.00
132	15" Storm Drain Check Valve In Outlet Pipe	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,004.00	\$8,004.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,260.00	\$6,260.00
133	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,816.00	\$10,816.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,415.00	\$17,415.00
GRAND TOTALS					\$4,117,403.25	\$5,477,531.00		\$3,778,507.00		\$5,122,136.00	